

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Re-Constitution of Board of Directors of J&K Road Transport

Corporation

Reference: U.O No. TRPT-SRTCOMISC/31/2021-02 of Transport Department

Government Order No.:205-JK(GAD) of 2025 Dated:12.02.2025

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, Board of Directors of J&K Road Transport Corporation is hereby re-constituted as under:-

าสา	1	Hon'ble Minister In-Charge, Transport Department	Chairman
	2	Administrative Secretary, Finance Department	Vice Chairman
	3	Administrative Secretary, Housing & Urban Development Department	Director
	4	Administrative Secretary, Transport Department	Director
	5	Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department	Director
	6	Managing Director, J&K Road Transport Corporation	Director/ Member Secretary
	7	Chief Engineer, Mechanical Engineering Department, Kashmir	Director
	8	Shri Tapan Kumar Das, Under Secretary to the Government of India (Representative of Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India)	Director

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(M. Raju) IAS

Dated:12.02.2025

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. GAD-ADM0IV/40/2024-09-GAD

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 5. Administrative Secretary, Transport Department.
- 6. Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 8. OSD/Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

- 9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 11. Private Secretary to Advisor to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 12. Government Order/Stock file/Website, GAD. "Hindi and Urdu versions shall follow".

(Shakeeb Arsallan) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government